
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
UNDERGRADUATE & GRADUATE

FALL 2025 (202610) Full Semester 10-week Session 7-week Session 1 7-week Session 2
Schedules dropped for outstanding balances Tue Jul 29 Tue Jul 29 Tue Jul 29 Tue Sep 23
Deadline to reserve classes (Re-Entry Students Only) Tue Aug 12 Tue Aug 12 Tue Aug 12 Tue Oct 14
Web add/drop closes Mon Sep 1 Mon Sep 1 Mon Sep 1 Sun Oct 26
Last day for adding to waitlist Mon Sep 1 Mon Sep 1 Mon Sep 1 Sun Oct 26
Classes begin Tue Sep 2 Tue Sep 2 Tue Sep 2 Mon Oct 27

Last day for drop/add Mon Sep 8 Add: Tues Sep 2
Drop: Mon Sep 8

Add: Tues Sep 2
Drop: Mon Sep 8

Add: Mon Oct 27
Drop: Fri Oct 31

Financial Aid Census Fri Sep 12 Fri Sep 12 Fri Sep 12 Thu Nov 6
Enrollment Freeze Date Mon Sep 15 Mon Sep 15 Mon Sep 15 Fri Nov 7
Last day to use book vouchers Tue Sep 16 Tue Sep 16 Tue Sep 16 Mon Nov 10
Last day to withdraw with "W" grade Mon Nov 24 Fri Oct 17 Fri Oct 3 Fri Nov 28
Thanksgiving Break - No in-seat attendance is required, 
but assignment must be completed Wed Nov 26 - Sun Nov 30 N/A N/A Wed Nov 26 - Sun Nov 30

Classes end Sat Dec 13 Mon Nov 10 Mon Oct 20 Sat Dec 13
Final grades due Tue Dec 16 Wed Nov 12 Wed Oct 22 Tue Dec 16

                                                                        14 wk class meetings

2026-2027 Yearlong Schedule Open Mon Feb 9, 2026 Mon Feb 9, 2026 Mon Feb 9, 2026 Mon Feb 9, 2026

WINTER 2026 (202620) Full Semester 10-week Session 7-week Session 1 7-week Session 2
Schedules dropped for outstanding balances Tue Dec 9 Tue Dec 9 Tue Dec 9 Tue Feb 3
Deadline to reserve classes (Re-Entry Students Only) Tue Dec 23 Tue Dec 23 Tue Dec 23 Tue Feb 17
Web add/drop closes Sun Jan 11 Sun Jan 11 Sun Jan 11 Sun Mar 8
Last day for adding to waitlist Sun Jan 11 Sun Jan 11 Sun Jan 11 Sun Mar 8
Classes begin Mon Jan 12 Mon Jan 12 Mon Jan 12 Mon Mar 9

Last day for drop/add Fri Jan 16 Add: Mon Jan 12
Drop: Fri Jan 16

Add: Mon Jan 12
Drop: Fri Jan 16

Add: Mon Mar 9
Drop: Fri Mar 13

Financial Aid Census Thu Jan 22 Thu Jan 22 Thu Jan 22 Thu Mar 19
Enrollment Freeze Date Fri Jan 23 Fri Jan 23 Fri Jan 23 Fri Mar 20
Last day to use book vouchers Mon Jan 26 Mon Jan 26 Mon Jan 26 Mon Mar 23
Last day to withdraw with "W" grade Fri Apr 10 Fri Feb 27 Fri Feb 13 Fri Apr 10
MLK, Jr. Day Mon Jan 19 Mon Jan 19 Mon Jan 19 N/A
Spring Break Sun Mar 1 - Sat Mar 7 Sun Mar 1 - Sat Mar 7 N/A N/A
Classes end Sat May 2 Mon Mar 30 Sat Feb 28 Sat Apr 25
Final grades due Tue May 5 Wed Apr 1 Tue Mar 3 Tue Apr 28

                                                                        14 wk class meetings   6 Mon meetings 

2026 Commencement Ceremony Sun May 3, 2026

SPRING/SUMMER 2026 (202630) Full Semester 10-week Session 7-week Session 1 7-week Session 2
Schedules dropped for outstanding balances Tue April 7 Tue April 7 Tue April 7 Tue Jun 2
Deadline to reserve classes (Re-Entry Students Only) Tue Apr 21 Tue Apr 21 Tue Apr 21 Tue Jun 16
Web add/drop closes Sun May 10 Sun May 10 Sun May 10 Sun Jul 5
Last day for adding to waitlist Sun May 10 Sun May 10 Sun May 10 Sun Jul 5
Classes begin Mon May 11 Mon May 11 Mon May 11 Mon Jul 6

Last day for drop/add Fri May 15
Add: Mon May 11
Drop: Fri May 15

Add: Mon May 11
Drop: Fri May 15

Add: Mon Jul 6
Drop: Fri Jul 10

Financial Aid Census Thu May 21 Thu May 21 Thu May 21 Thu Jul 16
Enrollment Freeze Date Fri May 22 Fri May 22 Fri May 22 Fri Jul 17
Last day to use book vouchers Mon May 25 Mon May 25 Mon May 25 Mon Jul 20
Last day to withdraw with "W" grade Fri Jul 10 Fri Jun 26 Fri Jun 12 Fri Aug 7
Memorial Day Mon May 25 Mon May 25 Mon May 25 N/A
Juneteenth Holiday Fri Jun 19 Fri Jun 19 Fri Jun 19 N/A
Independence Day Sat Jul 4 Sat Jul 4 N/A Sat Jul 4
Classes end Fri Aug 7 Fri Jul 24 Mon Jun 29 Sat Aug 22

Tues July 28, Wed July 
29, Mon Aug 3, Thurs 
July 30

Tues July 14, Wed July 
15, Mon July 20, Thurs 
July 16

Final grades due Tue Aug 11 Tue Jul 28 Wed Jul 1 Tue Aug 25
                                                                        11 Fri class meetings 6 Fri class meetings

FALL 2026 (202710) Full Semester 10-week Session 7-week Session 1 7-week Session 2
Fall Semester 2026 classes begin Tue Sep 8 Tue Sep 8 Tue Sep 8 Mon Oct 26
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